

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGBAD.

Office notes, office Memoranda of		
coram, appearance, court's orders		Court's or Judge's orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders		

WRIT PETITION NO. 4437 of 2009

Shri Pradeep Deshmukh, Adv. holding for Mr. Darshan Kulkarni, Advocate For the petitioner.

CORAM : B.R. GAVAI , J.

DATE : 14TH JULY, 2009.

1. Notice returnable in 4 weeks.
2. By way of ad-interim orders, it is directed that if any appointment is made on the post held by the petitioner, the same shall be subject to the result of the present petition and the appointee shall also be noticed accordingly.

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)

Dt:- 14/07/2009.

grt/wp