

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 4437 OF 2009**

Darshan s/o Bhika Chavan

Petitioner

Versus

President/Secretary,
Dusane Education Society, Dusane,
Tq.Sakri & others

Respondents

Mr.Pradeep Deshmukh, advocate holding for Mr.Darshan Kulkarni, advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.R.J.Godbole, advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: R.M.BORDE, J.

DATE : 03rd December, 2009.

P.C.:

Heard Shri Pradeep Deshmukh, learned Counsel holding for Mr.Darshan Kulkarni, advocate for the petitioner and Shri R.J.Godbole, learned Counsel for Respondent No.1.

Rule.

By way of interim relief, it is directed that if any appointment is made on the post held by the petitioner, same shall be subject to result of present petition and the appointee shall be noticed accordingly.

Learned Counsel Shri R.J.Godbole waives notice for Respondent No.1.

**(R.M.BORDE)
JUDGE**
