

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4437 OF 2009

DASHRATH BHIKA CHAVAN  
VERSUS  
PRESIDENT SECRETARY DUSANE EDUCATION SO AND ORS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Shri H A Joshi.

AGP for Respondent 3 : Shri D.V.Tele.

...

**CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**

**DATE :- 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2016**

Per Court:

1 List this matter for final hearing in the weekly final hearing board commencing from 20.06.2016.

*kps*

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**