



{1}

905 sr.no.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4437 OF 2009

DASHRATH BHIKA CHAVAN

VERSUS

PRESIDENT SECRETARY DUSANE EDUCATION SO AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. H A Joshi And Darshan Kulkarni

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 5TH JULY, 2024.

ORDER :-

Place the matter under the caption "For Final Hearing" on
21.8.2024.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

grt/-